# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee: Cambridge Antibody Technology Limitedf previously recorded on Reel 022576 Frame 0452. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the the correct name of the Assignee is: Cambridge Antibody Technology Limited.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Terence Liddament	10/17/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cambridge Antibody Technology Limited	
Street Address:	Milstein Building, Granta Park	
City:	Cambridge, Cambridgeshire	
State/Country:	e/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB21 6GH	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12446216

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: rosanne.paulson@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Rosanne Paulson
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6947-83039-01 NO CHARGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya M. Harding, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0845 12446216

CH \$40.00

500852512

source=83039-01\_nonrecord-Liddament#page1.tif source=83039-01\_nonrecord-Liddament#page2.tif source=83039-01\_nonrecord-Liddament#page3.tif source=83039-01\_nonrecord-Liddament#page4.tif source=83039-01\_assign-Liddament#page1.tif source=83039-01\_assign-Liddament#page2.tif source=83039-01\_assign-Liddament#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0846

PAGE

3/005

Fax Server

'O:ROSANNE PAULSON COMPANY:121 SW SALMON ST.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/27/2009 500845372

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of assignee: Cambridge Antibody
Technology Limitedf previously recorded on Reel 022576 Frame 0452. Assignor
(s) hereby confirms the Correct name of Assignee Is: Cambridge Antibody
Technology Limited.

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Terence Liddament	10/17/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cambridge Antibody Technology Limited	
Street Address:	Milstein Building, Granta Park	
City:	Cambridge, Cambridgeshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB21 6GH	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12446216	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

5035955300

Email:
Correspondent Name:

rosanne.paulson@klarquist.com

Addessa Head

Rosanne Paulson

Address Line 1:

121 SW Salmon St.

Address Line 2:

**Suite 1600** 

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

6947-83039-01 NO CHARGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Tanya M. Harding, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0847

124462

USPTO

4/29/2009 9:37:18 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

'O:ROSANNE PAULSON COMPANY:121 SW SALMON ST.

source=Inventor Liddament#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0848

USPTO

4/29/2009 9:37:18 PM

PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

'O:ROSANNE PAULSON COMPANY:121 SW SALMON ST.

USPTO

4/22/2009 11:15:34 AM

PAGE 4/004

Fax Server

O: BOSANNE PAULSON COMPANY: 121 SW SALMON STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1.1 04/21/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500840538				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A88IGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Jones .		
Mark Terence Lidden		lane	Execution Data 10/17/2007	
THE RECORD LICEN			10/1//2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	MATA			
Neme:	Cembridge Antibod	y Technology Limitedi		·
Street Address:	Milatain Building, G			
City:	Cembridge, Cembri	dgeshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	CB21 6GH			
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Ty		Number		
Application Number:	12446	216		<u> </u>
CORRESPONDENCE				·
,	Fax Number: (503)595-5301			
Correspondence will be east via US Mail when the fex attempt is uneucoseciul.  Phone: 5035955300		han the fire effected to serve and the		
		hen the fex attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	o oord via US Mail w 5035955300	hen the fax attempt is uneuccessful.  on@klarquist.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	o sent via US Mail vi 5035955300 rosanno pauleo Rosanno Paule	on@klarquist.com on		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1;	5035955300 rocenne.peulec Rocenne Peule 121 SW Salmo	on@klarquist.com on		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	o sent via US Mail vi 5035955300 rosanno pauleo Rosanno Paule	en@klarquiet.com on n Street		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1; Address Line 2;	5035955300 rosenne.peulec Rosenne Peule 121 SW Salmo Sulta 1800 Portland, ORE	en@klarquiet.com on n Street		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5035955300 rosenne paulec Rosenne Paule 121 SW Salmo Suits 1600 Portland, OREC	on@klarquist.com on on Street 30N 97204		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0849

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

### Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

# MARK TERENCE LIDDAMENT

Of Cambridge Antibody Technology Limited, Milstein Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB21 6GH, United Kingdom.

2 'The Assignee'

### CAMBRIDGE ANTIBODY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Milstein Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB21 6GH, United Kingdom.

### Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the inventor or a joint inventor of the invention or inventions entitled CTLA-4 Protein Variants.

which is described in the draft patent specification annexed hereto ("the Invention") and for which the patent application(s) set out in the Schedule hereto have been filed ("the Patent Application(s)")

- **(B)** The Assignee intends to file an international PCT application for the Invention ("the PCT Application")
- (C) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned all his rights title and interest in to and under the Invention, the Patent Application(s) and the PCT Application

### Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- 1.1 all his rights title and interest in Canada and the United States and all other countries of the world in to and under the Invention and the Patent Application(s) and the PCT Application and all national and regional phases thereof and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

PATENT REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0850

- 1.2 all such rights as he may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 all such rights as he may have to claim priority from any and all of the Patent Application(s) in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of any of the Patent Application(s) from which priority is claimed;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- The Assignor hereby GRANTS the firm of Mewburn Ellis LLP the power to insert in the Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any future patent applications in Canada or the United States or any other countries or regions of the world which shall fall within the scope of clause 1 above, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or the Canadian Patent Office or any other Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that the Assignee's attorneys Mewburn Ellis LLP have represented only the Assignee and will continue to represent only the Assignee with respect to this invention.
- The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns he will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all Canadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

AS WITNESS the signatures of (or of duly authorised officers of) the parties hereto

PATENT REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0851

# SCHEDULE The Patent Applications

Priority Application No. 0620934.	o Phonty date, 20 October 2006
SIGNED by	)
MARK TERENCE LIDDAMENT	$\mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} $
at: CAMBRIDGE )	
on: 17 OCTOBER 2007 )	Signature:
in the presence of:	
Witness	
Signature: Daltan	
Name: AMAMOA DALLTO	N
Address: CAMBLIDGE.	
SIGNED for and on behalf of )	
CAMBRIDGE ANTIBODY	
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED )	1
at: CAMBRIOGE )	h Sto
on: 17 OCTOBER 2007 )	Signature:
in the presence of:	) Name: JOHN SIDGEMAN
<u>Witness</u>	Position: AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
Signature: Malta	

Name: AVMANDA DALJON

Address: CAMBRIDGE

**RECORDED: 05/05/2009**